Section 069 of these rules, Reclamation Plan over> 40 acres Seven hundred fifty ($750) 

Section 070 of these rules, Reclamation Plan 0 to 100 acres One thousand ($1,000) 

Type of Plan Fee (Dollars) 

Section 070 of these rules, Reclamation Plan > 100 to 1,000 acres One thousand five hundred ($1,500) 

Section 070 of these rules, Reclamation Plan > 1,000 acres Two thousand ($2,000) 

Section 071 of these rules, Permanent Closure Plan Five thousand ($5,000) 

(3-18-22)( ) 

02. Additional Fees for Applications Submitted Under Section 069. Plans processed under Section

[...]

Financial Assurance for Mines with Five (5) or Less Disturbed Acres of Authorized Land. 
Financial assurance will be a minimum of five thousand dollars ($5,000) per acre unless the operator or the 
Department determine that the estimated reasonable costs of reclamation require a different amount. No financial 
assurance may exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for a given acre of affected land unless the condition in 
Subsection 120.07 of these rules have been met. (3-18-22)(   ) 

06. Financial Assurance for Cyanidation Facility Affecting with Five (5) or Less Disturbed Acres 
of Authorized Land. The Board may require financial assurance in excess of five million dollars ($5,000,000) if the